## 20210309000116140 03/09/2021 09:49:06 AM DEEDS 1/3

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: Bradley Tadeo Orozco
--

This instrument was prepared by: Edward Reisinger Kudulis, Reisinger & Price, LLC P. O. Box 653 Birmingham, AL 35201

CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA

**COUNTY OF Shelby** 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred dollars & no cents (\$23,500.00) to the undersigned grantor, Entust Administration of the Southeast, Inc., FBO/TAB Bisignani IRA aka IRA Innovations LLC FBO TAB Bisignani IRA

A corporation, in hand paid by **Bradley Tadeo Orozco** hercinafter, Grantee(s) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Granter does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said Grantee(s) the following described real estate, situated in **Shelby** County, Alabama, towit:

PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST, SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA. COMMENCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE AND THE NORTHWEST RIGHT OF WAY OF CAHABA VALLEY ROAD, THENCE NORTHEAST 330 FEET ON THE RIGHT OF WAY TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE CONTINUE NORTHEAST 100 FEET ON SAID RIGHT OF WAY, THENCE WEST 200 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE SOUTHWEST 100 FEET, THENCE EAST 200 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 100 BY 200 FEET IRREGULAR PARCEL, SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST.

This property does not constitute the homestead of the Grantor(s).

Subject to:

Taxes for the year 2021 and subsequent years

Easements, Restrictions, reservations, rights-of-way, limitations, convenants and conditions of record, if any

Mineral and mining rights, if any.

Building lines, right of ways, easements, restrictions, reservations and conditions, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD To the said Grantee(s) his/her/their heirs and assigns forever.

And said Grantor does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with said Grantee(s) his/her/their heirs and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances unless otherwise noted above, that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that it will, and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee(s) his/her/their heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor by its, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, has hereto set its signature and seal, this March 4, 2021.

IRA Innovations LLC FBO TAB Bisignani IRA

## 20210309000116140 03/09/2021 09:49:06 AM DEEDS 2/3

STATE OF Alabama COUNTY OF Jefferson

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Elisha Holcombe whose name as Authorized Representative, of IRA Innovations LLC FBO TAB Bisignani IRA, a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

en bader my hand and official seal this 4th day of March, 2021.

SANTERNA PROPERTY.

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

Grantor's Name Bisignani IRA	IRA Innovations LLC	FILLED IN accordant	ce with Code of A Grantee's Name	Alabama 1 Bradley T	975, Section adeo Orozc	n 40- 22-1 (	<i>(h)</i>
Mailing Address	PO Box 360750 Birmingham, Alabam	na 35236	Mailing Address	5995	Forest	Lakes	Cove
	Diriningham, Alaban			Sterry	2++, AL	3514	}
Property Address	5 5825 Cahaba Valle Birmingham, Alaba		Date of Sale	03/04/202	21		
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, Colerk Shelby County, AL 03/09/2021 09:49:06 AM S51.50 CHERRY		Total Purchase For Actual Value or Assessor's Market		500.00		
The purchase pridone) (Recordational Bill of Salar Sales Co		med on this form of dence is not require	ed) Appraisal	ne following	g documenta	ary evidence	e: (check
	Statement		Other		······································		······································
If the conveyance of this form is not	document presented required.	for recordation co	ntains all of the re	quired info	rmation refe	renced abo	ve, the filing
		ln:	structions		······································		····
Grantor's name a current mailing ac	nd mailing address - I Idress.	provide the name of	of the person or pe	rsons con	veying intere	est to proper	ty and their
	and mailing address -	provide the name	of the person or pe	ersons to v	vhom interes	st to propert	y is being
Property address	- the physical address	s of the property be	eing conveyed, if a	vailable.			
Date of Sale - the	date on which interes	st to the property w	as conveyed.				
Total purchase pr the instrument off	ice - the total amount ered for record.	paid for the purcha	ase of the property	, both real	and person	al, being co	nveyed by
Actual value - if the the instrument office assessor's current of the theorem is a subject to the subject to the theorem is a subject to the subject to the theorem is a subject to the subject to the subject to the subject to t	e property is not bein ered for record. This is market value.	g sold, the true val nay be evidenced	ue of the proeprty, by an appraisal co	both real inducted b	and persona y a licensed	ıl, being cor appraisaer	veyed by of the
valuation, or the p	ided and the value muroperty as determined be used and the taxpa	DV the local officia	al charged with the	resnonsik	riliv of valuin	a property f	or proports
iditio dilucistant	t of my knowledge and that any false staten 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	d belief that the information on the desired on the second	formation containents form may resul	d in this do	ocument is to position of th	rue and acc e penalty in	urate. I dicated in
Date <u>3 - 4 -</u>			Print <u>Brac</u>	lley Tadeo	Orozco		
Unattested							
	(verifie	d-by)	Sign (G	rantor/Gra	intee/Owner	/Agent) circ	le one